

RECEIVED

1984 MAR 25 PM 4: 11

OFFICE OF MAST VERSINA
SECRETALY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 1994

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL NO	1010	
(Originating i	n the	Committee
(By Senator on F		

PASSED March 17, 1994
In Effect Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 1010

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 17, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring between items of the existing appropriations from the state fund, general revenue, to the department of health and human resources, division of human services, "former" account no. 4050, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0403, fiscal year 1994, organization 0511, and consolidated medical service fund, "former" account no. 4190, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0525, fiscal year 1994, organization 0506, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That specific items of the total appropriations to "former" account no. 4050, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0403, fiscal year 1994, organization 0511, and "former" account no. 4190, "WVFIMS" account no. fund 0525, fiscal year 1994, organization 0506, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented, amended and transferred with such items to thereafter read as follows:

1	TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.		
2	Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.		
3 4	DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES		
5	65—Division of Human Services		
6	6 (WV Code Chapters 9, 48 and 49)		
7	7 "Former" Account No. 4050		
8	8 "WVFIMS" Account No.		
9	Fund <u>0403</u> FY <u>1994</u> Org <u>0511</u>		
10 11 12	General Acti- Revenue vity Fund		
13	1 Personal Services 001 \$ <u>16,258,716</u>		
14	17 Total\$240,191,416		
15	67—Consolidated Medical Service Fund		
16	"Former" Account No. 4190		
17	"WVFIMS" Account No.		
18	Fund <u>0525</u> FY <u>1994</u> Org <u>0506</u>		
19 20 21	35 Institutional Facilities 36 Operations		
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29	The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to supplement, amend and transfer two million dollars to the personal services line item in the division of human services from the institutional facilities operations line item in the consolidated medical service fund, with no new moneys being appropriated. These amounts as newly itemized, shall be available for expenditure in fiscal year 1993-1994 upon passage of this bill.		

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect from passage.
Clerk of the Senate
Donald & May
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within warpowed this the
day of March, 1994.
Martin Pronz
Governor

PRESENTED TO THE

GOVERNOR

Date $\frac{3-22-94}{2.01}$ Time $\frac{2.01}{2.01}$